

Trueman House Capitol Park Leeds LS27 0TS

Tel 0113 393 6300

www.hibl.co.uk

To Whom It May Concern

Date: 13th October 2018 Our Ref: 12322117

Dear Sirs

Re: Archway Engineering (UK) Limited

We refer to our above named client and can confirm that the following cover is arranged on their behalf;

Employers Liability Insurer: Policy number: Period of cover: Limit of indemnity:	Fusion Insurance Services Ltd FP1014941 20 th October 2018 to 19 th October 2019 £10,000,000 any one occurrence
Public Liability Insurer: Policy number: Period of cover: Limit of indemnity:	Fusion Insurance Services Ltd FP1014941 20 th October 2018 to 19 th October 2019 £5,000,000 any one occurrence
Products Liability Insurer: Policy number: Period of cover: Limit of indemnity:	Fusion Insurance Services Ltd FP1014941 20 th October 2018 to 19 th October 2019 £5,000,000 any one period of insurance

The intention of this letter is to provide you with a brief summary of the cover arranged on behalf of our client and reference should be made to the policy documentation for full details of the terms and conditions applicable.

All policies are subject to the terms, conditions and exceptions of the policies themselves. The information provided is based on the insurance arrangements at the time of writing. Alterations may be made during the period of cover. We have no obligation to advise you of any changes which may be made to the policies or advise you of their cancellation or termination.

We trust that you will find this to be in order, however if you should have any queries, then please do not hesitate to contact the writer.

Yours faithfully

Gail Schofield I Broking Manager T: 0113 393 6338 E: gail.schofield@hibl.co.uk Registered Office: Trueman House • Capitol Park • Leeds • LS27 0TS Company Registration Number - 1985767 Henderson Insurance Brokers Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority Henderson Insurance Brokers Limited is a subsidiary of Aon UK Limited Aon UK Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority